MITSUBISHI

(RASYV8mAhy0d

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LY2-3310

B X CONTENTS Page

ILCEBRI— FREXE  MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system «:-c:cooomrreereeeeeees 1
x {x RS {2 Arm bed & I'S ACCESSOMES +wwrererrrrrrrrsersrrrermsciiitiettaiiiiiieaes 2
i 8 (1) Sewing mMeChanism (] ) «wrereeresrerrsesrsesinimnininiitininetinne s e 4
HERIE(1)B LU TX#IR  Sewing mechanism (I1) & Feed rock lower shaft mechanism «--«eooeereeeees 6
D) #* v} 1B A1 H  #  Stitch length Mechanism «----oeooeeermrirmmiritres e srsssisae e 8
[E] + ok F oE Y K OR Upper feed rock shaft mechanism ««:--eeeeesereessersmennnesitinmaenecnnnennees 10
E 2 £ T % ) i M Upper feed lifting rock shaft mechanism «---coeeeeerersesemsneeenieiienieneen 12
Q 8 Z ] B Presser foOt MECHANISIM +rr-rerrererrremrerisettuiiiiii e 14
H #* L)) ] 8 #  Knife actuating MeChanism «-«+sweseresmmsmmmineinnntit it 16
gy FISy 7R Touch back mechanism & Deterctor Mechanism «:--xcoooxessererresresseesene 18

& S VR H R

5 +h 8 % Oil lubrication MEChANISM «-+-e-ssrrtrrrrererrmmmeii 20
0 = BL ACCESSOMIES  -vrrersrresrssrenstemereette sttt ittt ettt st sttt st 22
@ & g[ TV S T T LT T D T P P PR P PP DS PP P PRSP PP P PPPE 24

P-204A 199706




Z.N%S

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES




A EEHE
ARM BED& IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &% BamI1—-F =R
No. Mod Parts.No. BB Description Ant .Reg
—
=
AO1 M633A0873 1$ on YRR Oi] shje]d p]ate ............................ 1
A02 M91109004 ﬂ h *w$7 7?4*/ ....... Screw ]1/64(40)x8 ........................... 1
AO03 M91305080 t/ .................... Rubber p]ug L R R 1
AO4 MI1108001 RAZY - -vvverrervneens Set screw 11/68(40)x5.5+ - c-vveeenreneenn.. i
A0S MF36AT180 AFPUdq-crvvrvreerennnns Thread guide (arm top)«---«--cceereeenneenns 1
AOD6 M91116002 ta*y‘ ................. Screw 11/64(40)X8 ........................... 1
A07 M91106004 7°§74*9‘ .............. Screw 11/64(40)x8 ........................... 1
Aos MF03A0584 ;)t‘)hn‘_ ............. Thread take_up COVEP - vsrsrrreesrannnennnns 1
A09 MI1101046 YIIFYb---ovvrvvreenene Pre-tension adjusting nut 11/64(40)--------- 1
A0 MF36A0245 I‘/l‘”V* ............... Pre-tension spring .......................... 1
Alt MF10A1555 73947 - -ocvoocnens Tension discs for pre-tension--:------------ 2
Al2 MF90A0553 7309m‘0 ............... Pre_tension Stud ............................ 1
Al13 MFO0A0Q181 4}7)}4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A4 MI0909003 TAEIRY - v-vereret Screw 9/64(40)xB- - creeeia i 3
A15 MG43A0181 {*?)f{ ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A6 MOT508001 PAEY -« vcvrmrmrroeens Set screw 15/64(28)XB: -« cv-vovneasueencn. 1
Al7 M91]07002 ti*} ................. Screw 1]/64(40)x5_5 ......................... 2
Al8 MG30A0601 FUV7{9 ................ Cloth guide p]ate ........................... 1
Al9 M050A0181 4}7/f4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A20 MF10A0709 779JL--rvvvrevvrennes Thread tension regulator bushing----«------- 1
A21 MFO2A0187 ARRUNTR--ovvmeeenrens Thread take-up spring--«--«--c:-coererreeers 1
A22 M30204060 E°y-----criiiiennn Thread tension releasing ping2x28.4-------- 1
A23 MF02A0553 ;39>$‘0 ............... Thread tension Stud ......................... 1
A24 MF10A0555 ;399#‘5 ............... Thread tension disCg st 2
A25 MM11A0556 F398 44T ----ovvvo - Thread tension releasing discs-------------- 1
A26 MG52A0245 IVA{N R-cvvecnrveesn- Thread tension spring::«-««-+cereesenernees 1
A27 MTB0A0802 NOYR - -cvrvemrenens Thumb nut revolution stopper--------cc-o0v- 1
A28 M31605045 YVIFYp--vocceorraoennn Thumb nut 1/4(40) - --creeeeerriiieannn 1
A29 M30901002 ti*y‘ ................. screw 9/64(40)X4 ............................ 1
Aso M90625053 n‘*ﬂ‘h‘* .............. Spring waSher for ]eg [ BRI 1
A31 MG33A0426 I« -cocrvrecencnnns T T T PP R SRR i
A32 MG43A1181 {r77i4 ................ Thread guide ................................ 1
A33 M90604002 ti*y‘ ................. SCreW 3/32(56)X2.2 .......................... 2
A34 MF10A0471 {9“‘* ................. sPring for S]ide p]ate ...................... 1
A35 — XA‘U49 ................ Slide p]ate ................................ 1
A36 MF26B0101 nu49 .................. Need]e p]ate (BZ 6) ......................... 1
A37 M91102011 7»ﬂ7$/ ............... Screw 1]/64(40)x8 [ R R R 2
A38 M91182080 t/ .................... RUbber p]ug ¢11 TR R 2
A3g M91106003 7»t7$7 ............... screw 11/64(40)x20 .......................... 3
A40 MG33A0830 j){& .................. Face p]ate .................................. 1
AS01 MFOOE0550 {M3IFty4s3s7 --------- Pre-tension assy.----teevecerireecnneene, 1
A902 MG34E0210 F3oby3o3sy--ovvvvveeees Thread tension regulator complete-«:-------- 1
A903 MF10EQ470 ZA“Y459357 - cvvvverr-s Slide plate complete:----:cecocerierneeene. 1

LY2-3310




RENEE (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

/ 78 79

53 — |




B el (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig. % 8m21—F RN
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R R Description Amt .Reg
—
=
B50 MFBOAQTA2 75- - -vvrvrrveerenes Cap for needie bar bushing(upper)-«--------- 1
851 MF10A2740 JIRb--c--vrevvereennns Felt for needle bar bushing(upper)---------- 1
B52 MFE0AD663 NJFH"9AIROL- - - v vv v - Needle bar bushing(upper)--«--«-««-rorvvvene 1
B53 MG50A0B60 NUF G- vvvvvnevnnens T P o 1
B54 MF20A0664 NJE"9RIRSG - cvvereeees Needle bar bushing(under):«---«---cooveen--- 1
B55 MGA2A0181 ARFUFf--crvrvrvrmevnns Tread guide for needle bar-- -« ceeeee-v-. 1
B56 MI0B15002 k34 ---vvvrvrerenannn Screw 1/8(44))(4.5 ........................... 1
B57 MG3TA0128 YV DPX17-22---- -+ Needle DPXITH2Z: -« v vorrrmsmsnenenreenen. 1
B58 MI1513001 PRI - wcvvrernerornens Set screw 15/64(28)Xx10- -« v wvwvmvvemneennnns 4
859 MIT106004 7°F04RY v vovrvorennnn Screw 11/64(40)XB « <+« «vrreerernnmmenennnnns 2
860 MF30A0325 h7]7 .................. Square b]ock ................................ ‘]
B61 MG44E0662 MR AN 7357 cvve e Needle bar connecting link guide assy.------ 1
B62 MI1606001 PRS- - vvvrenenn. Set screw 1/4(40)xB- - --vovrvrvreneannann. 3
B63 MFBOA1383 5050397« cveeveennnnnn Crank @SSy, -« -« crr rrrnastn i
B64 M91802006 k33 m ot - vvvevnn Screw 9/32(28)x14- -« vviiiiiiiia i 1
B66 MFB60A0232 9% VA9RLS™ Y9347 - - - Bushing for arm shaft(left)----ve-eovcvvvens 1
B67 MVBBADTA0 JIRfh--cvvvvvrrereienn, Feltervoceeoereranenenininenreeierncoonoanes 1
B68 MGSOADTAD JIhp-vvvvercreerannnn, FElt rrvorvrenseennninneiininiiennenons 1
B69 MFB0AD352 H3-9397----cvvvevrneee Collar for arm shaft assy.-«:-+-r-cr-eveevnee 1
B70 MI1602001 PRI - vrrrri Set screw 1/4(40))(4 ......................... 2
B71 MG33A0230 999 h- et Arm oshafteccocrreeenniniiiniiiin, 1
B72 M30320065 Ch"yMA957939 20------- C-type stop 1ing 20- -+ vrvvrerrieneeeernes 1
B73 MG33A0384 LutWhy oot Crank rod @ssy.-«--rrerrrrrvrmneaeeaceneanen 1
B74 MF30E0280 AYYYU9397---vvvvvrn-s Upper feed 1ifting cam------c-vrvvevvncnnn. 1
875 MIT1506001 PAKY - vvvvvevnreeennn. Set screw 15/64(28)XT -+ ceeenenrrereerouuans 2
B76 MG34A0325 HHaT- e ereveerneiieien Square block:«+--rrerrenii i 1
B77 MFBOATTAD JIhpr-vvrvvrvervonnnns FOIEEE - - ---- AREEEETTIITEY] - IOTE . 1
B78 MFBOAO']OO tyf}‘al\‘* .............. Spr1ng for feed cam:- - - e i el 1
B79 MFBOAZTA0 JIMp--ccovvrvvrvrsnes Eel{tERRIIL - IO - 1
B8O MG33A0233 997" JAONIE S35 oo e Bushing for arm shaft(right)--:c--coovovvnee. 1
B81 MI1610001 PARY - - cvvrveveinn, Set screw 1/4(40)XT----ceverreeeneann 8
B82 MF40A0331 995 " IAYN" AT« c v e e Bevel gear for arm shaft.-----«-ocvveeennnnn 1
B83 MF40A0333 475 RS AROT- - - - - - - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(upper)-------- 1
B84 MQ70A0521 5757 D009 97- - v e h e Vertical shaft bushing assy.--------cc--vvn- 1
B85 MOS0A0148 EE-cvrvrovrrvrnranenn. 071 WiCK- v vevrremnroaneeaanenienaneens 2
886 MF60A0740 71»}‘ .................. Fe]t ....................................... 2
B87 MGS0AD520 479 0 ovvniinnntn Vertical shaft- - -cccverevmimnaa.. 1
B89 MF67B0522 477" 7/ 9R9397- - - - Vertical shaft bushing assy.---------------- 1
890 MF10A0332 977 JhYNI"ARYS- - << - Bevel gear for vertical shaft(lower)-------- 1
B91 MF40A0332 45" JhYNI AR -- - - - - Bevel gear for hook shaft------r-c-vve-vevee 1
B904 MG40EQ580 FUb*UNYH9z47- - vveen e Thread take-up lever assy.::::-ccreosoeenens 1
8905 MFOTE0331 WYY AI9397- - ovevens Bevel gear for arm shaft.---------c-eovennnn 1
8906 MFOTEQ332 MY\ ARh3g7--vovernes Bevel gear for arm shaft--..---c-vvveeeen 1
B907 MG33EQ760 AVYSIZhF v Upper feed T1ifting came--:-:cecceeveeernnens 1




[C] #&H4E (0) HLUTXV) KB
SEWING MECHANISM (1) & FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM




C titlim (1) BILUTZED MM

SEWING MECHANISM (lIl) &FEED ROCK LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. 8 #M&I—-F ERAR
No. Mod Parts.No. B R Description Amt . Reg

—

N [~=]

C100 MG30A0278 A{A{34Ud7 L4 V)9397- - - - Feed rock shaft crank(left)assy.---«------ 1
c101 MG1203002 345 v vvvvrrrrrrernes Screw 3/16(28)X15: -« « v vvvrenmmnnnnreninn 2
c102 MOT106004 7°5T445 " c-cvvvevevrvns Screw 11/64(40)X8- -« v vvvrrvrrneunenaenns )
€103 MG33A0283 AMHAYHIS e e Feed bar holder stud- -« vvvvenvrnnens 1
C104 M70535065 ER°OPAD B-vevrvrvrnene E-type Stop ring §--cvvvvrvrerrereariaenns 1
c105 MOOBOBO02 45" v vrvrrvnrreenss SCrew!/B(AA)XB -+ v rrrrrnnnaeeaiiiiias 2
C106 MF10A0104 jyl) ................... Feed dog .................................. 1
c107 MG33A0281 AOUE - cvvverrneennnn. FEEA DA« -« v ceermevnenneneneneeaenaenns 1
c108 MG33A0285 AVUS HAGR- v Feed rock shaft bushing-------vcvvvvevens 4
€109 MG33A0284 AHYY Hevevvrrnernann. Feed rock Shaft:« -« eeceeeeenemmenaenns 1
c110 MI0GOAOB0 L°oYr-vrvrrrrenennansn, P 3
c111 MS1603003 TAETRY < vvvnnrennnns Screw 1/4(28) 16« -« v vvvrrrrenniriiiann. 1
€112 MG30B0306 #A2Y/M 905779297 - - Feed 1ifting & rock shaft crank assy.----- 1
c113 MIT516002 ET4 - cvervevnenennns Screw 15/64(28)x8. 5 cvvrmacenrenacnnecn. 2
Cl14 MIT1602001 FAKY - vrevvneneenes Set screw 1/4(40)xd: -« - veeeevaeeainaenn. 4
C115 MFB0A0352 Hh9-9347---covevervrent Collar for arm shaft assy.-----:vovoceenn. 2
C116 MIT513001 PRSI - cvcvevrvrerenen. Set screw 15/64(28)X10: -« «-cvnrenncunce.. 2
C117 MI1502050 H h %+ vvvrrrreernn Washer @20.5 - -crvererrrneeerunaneemnnnns 2
C118 M90315065 Ch~4hr9 ¥°939 15------ C-type stop Ting 15+ ¢ ververrnecvnnnnen. 2
01 19 MF60A0740 71»'. .................. Fe] t ...................................... 1
c120 MG3780452 S99 r9NIR"H3h7 - Rotating hook shaft bushing(right)assy.--- 1
C121 MIT110001 PAZY v vvvvmvmeneennn. Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5- -« -vrvevrrenen. 1
c122 MF30A0352 1’5_739; ............... Thrust co]]ar ............................. 1
C123 MIT1503001 PR - -vrvvocnevnnnns Set screw 15/64(28)x4.5- - cvnrevecnnennn 2
C124 MG52A0450 S99 H- v verraraanannn Rotating hook shaft:«-«ccesecoeeacnaenes 1
C125 MFO0A0453 597" Jhghth-v-vvvee--- Lower shaft bushing(middle):---:---------- 1
C126 MFOOAD350 A MURLIZF---evreees Thread trimmer cam assy.::ccc-cceeree-nn- 1
c127 M91602020 DYAZFHYFIARS™ v rve - Soket set screw 1/4(40)x10: - -ccovvenee . 2
C128 MGS0A045T 24y 249N Y9397 - - - - - Rotating hook shaft bushing(left):-:----- 1
C129 MG30A0TO0 WAREN Re v vvvvncrecnns SPriAg- =« c st taia i 1
€130 MI0801006 L33 " oM -----vv-nne Screw M3x0.35x9.5- -« -cceeii it 1
C132 MG44B0120 Hv/297 KHS20-RMP- - - - - - Rotating hook complate KHS20-RMP---------- 1
€133 MF20A0229 9FA TR A cvorrenes Rotating hook positioner-:--:--:-cocncnvo. 1
C134 MIT118002 E325°----vevvvrcnennns Screw 11/64(40)X10- -« cvvevnrrmecnennn. 1
C135 MF2530123 ﬁ‘t“/ ................. Bobb-|n .................................... 1
C136 MF70E0276 397 39Y97 k4" Y9347 - - Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(left)assy.---- 1
C137 MOT112002 E54S" vvvrrrrvvnnannns Screw 11/64(40)X12-«« - vvvvvnnaeeeeunninnns 1
C138 MG33A1284 A)Y h- e Feed 1ifting rock shaft----++-cvevvvnennn. 1
c139 MO1204003 TAETEI < vvrvvvrrorens Screw 3/16(28)X12+ ««vvvrrrreneernnaneersns 2
C140 MF70A0277 3" 395 49Y97°3%" 9397 -+ Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.:-- 1
C908 MGA4ED125 A b Ul-Reereervnerenns Bobbin case complate--««+«+ i rviiiiiiiann 1

LY2-3310




D] V) ERETHEE
STITCH LENGTH MECHANISM

157
156
(154)
: 159
155 “54\)% = @/

A \E\ 5

A) N
<N
T

170 172




D & h R

STITCH LENGTH MECHANTISM

Fig. &% #e@3I1-F ER
No. Mod Parts.No. B & & Description Amt . Reg
—
D150 MF65B0744 74%909p" - -vvvvneee e Feed forked connecting rod--«--+«-revnen-nn 1
D151 M90720063 9“/|y;¥.‘/‘7 .............. Set p-|n ..................................... 1
D152 MG33A0T61 AYYYY h-ereree e Eccentric p-'m ............................... 1
0153 MG33A0910 ')\/7 ................... L-lnk ........................................ 1
D154 MI1516002 £S5 -vvevevereeeenns Screw 15/64(28)x8.5 «+«cvvvrririeniiiiiiitn 3
0155 m33A0530 9“/vy*3/‘7 .............. Set p~|n ..................................... 1
D156 MFO0A1910 ])‘/7 ................... LinK: s s e e 1
D157 M70534065 Eh‘gh(l) Bovvrean E_type StOp r-ing J - R R 1
D158 M90534060 t"/ ................... Pin ¢55 ................................... 1
D159 MI1502002 b33 ----eeerrinns Set screw 15/64(28)x12----veervvieeranian... 1
0160 MG34A029‘| Zal);aot\yju‘ ............ Feed regu]ator .............................. 1
D161 MF40A2708 h7b‘* ................. Spr‘mg ho"der ............................... 1
D162 MI1110002 EF&Y - vt Screw 11/54(40)x3 ........................... 2
D163 MG50A0572 y»?#l\‘* ............... Spring ...................................... 1
D164 MN]SAO"OB ”77)‘* ................. Spr~|ng ho]der ............................... 1
D165 MI1106004 7°343% " -vrevrevanns Screw 11/64(40)x8-+ - vvvvreriiiniiaiiit, Vi
D166 MG34A0708 N hl4G---vvoovrerenns Spring holder-«- -« - eveeeniaiiiiiiia o 1
D]G" MF10A0572 |’k7$}\“* ............... sPr-ing ...................................... 1
D168 M91601007 LIRS " #"I%----- oo o Screw 15/64(28)x14.5- -« vvvveriniiniiinn, 1
D169 MF60A0634 R4ARY V977 vo v : Stitch length regulator---«-vovovevrveannins 1
D170 M634A0530 9“/\7*3/‘7 .............. Set p]n ..................................... 1
D171 MF60A0633 RANT V") cvveienes Reverse stitch lever shaft.-----vovnvnvnnn. 1
D172 M95003053 I\‘*{}‘b‘* .............. 3pr~|ng washer ............................... 1
D173 MF30A0632 R4ARY LN --vvveve- - Reverse swing lever--------coroceeereene... 1
D174 M91515002 ti*y‘ ................. Screw 15/64(28))(10 .......................... 2
D175 M91207003 V»tﬁ*i‘ ............... Screw 3/16(28))(65 .......................... 1
D176 MF05A0572 |yk7$/\‘* ............... Spr~|ng ...................................... 1
D177 MFO0A0852 bE°y--oo-vccveeeeeiann.n stopper p1n ................................. 1
D178 M31000085 0Y»5" 1AP10A  ----- O-ring ¢10 1APT0A--------rrerererienennnn 1
D179 MF85A0640 #A/UFA0RYRS"™ - <o - v v - - Stitch length regulator screw---:---------.- 1
D180 MFO2A0245 IVA{N 4 ccorvveraecens Coil spring ................................. 1
0181 MF06A0950 1 R Re]eas-ing ]ever ............................. 1
0182 MF06A0417 j‘At) .................. Rubber ring ................................. 1
D183 MFOBADB3T 5 qFh----vvvreeeeeenes Dial for stitch length regulator-----------. 1
D184 MG75A0841 AEY4G - vvrvrveeenes Stitch length indicating plate-------------- 1
D185 MFO0AQ257 z#}lh‘* ................ Bushi [T R R R 1
D187 M71216002 £S48 ccvvveevneeeeenans Screw 3/16(28)x18- -+ 1
D908 MG34E0640 AIUFIVLYES" 9397 - Screw bar assy.- -l 1

LY2-3310




£ BRI V) KRR
UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

209

10




E ESAKEXD 8

UPPER FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. &% #MR/I—K ERK
No. Mod Parts.No. 0 R Description Amt . Reg
P—
E190 MI0A0T061 T-NE - -vrvroveoerss TAPEE PiN- - v vrvvrrnnnnnriaiiieeiiiieins 1
E191 MVBBADTAD JIMh--v-vvrrvvovnmenns 7 1
E192 MIT1620045 FYp-v-vvrveovrrvervons NUt 1/4(80) - cvvevromereneia i, i
E193 MG33A0B02 PUYHA Revvrrevnerennne FEed @IMe v verrrrrrrarnrnennenenaeneenens 1
E194 M90304053 N“#4°H°% 3.5--cccveen Spring washer 3.5:««- o ccereiiiiiiiinn 2
E195 MS0910003 JAEIRY - crverernenann. Screw 9/64(40)XT v rvrer et 2
E196 MS1615015 %I ™4™ % crervrrvens Hinged screw 1/4(40)x12- - ecvnvnrnrnrncen. 1
E197 MG33A1956 Ludyhy---vevvrerrenns Walking foot connecting Tink------ccvvvvvvt 1
E198 MI1683015 L7359 9% --ovrvreees Hinged screw 1/4(40)x25- -« c-vvvvreerens 1
E199 MG30A0530 4" 94y heceneer.n Hinged pin-rrecrervreenreen i, 1
E200 M31506001 b%*:/‘ ................. Set screw 15/64(28)x7 ...................... 1
E201 MG33A0950 AVAULA -----creennen - Feed connecting lever---------erreveneeee.. 1
E202 MI0BO1050 A Y A 2 Bevvvvrevee- WASHEr B- - orioeae d o o e eeevneieiaanaenns 1
E203 MI1604045 FYh-vv-vrrrrrerennn. Nut 1/4(24) ................................ 1
E204 MG30B0464 5397 24AMO7°ES"Y- - - - Feed griving rock shaft crank(left)-------- 1
E205 MIT1108001 PARY - -vvvvmreenenan.. Set screw 11/64(40)x5.5- -« -omvcvesnnnnen 2
E206 MG50A1740 JIKp-c-cvrvrrrennennns Felt:correreoermeeni i i iae e n 2
E207 MG33A1285 APYS IAGR- - e et Feed driving shaft bushing------«----vevce. 2
E208 MG30E0410 0¥~ 99397----vvvv-- Feed connecting slick block complete------- 1
E209 MG30BO467 >"397°2AMY"h-vvvv--- « Feed driving shaft (upper)««--------vov-rs 1
E210 MI1603003 TRESRY - evvrreeeenn. Screw 1/4(24)x16- -« vvvrrrrmeenneeenrennen. 1
E211 MG30ED465 ¥~ 397" 24A{97"3%° 4347 - Feed driving rock shaft crank (right)assy.-- 1
E212 MG30B0954 LutWhy---vveeiieeerees Feed driving connecting link---c-c-vevvver- 1
E213 MI1803015 L3S "9 y%--vrvvrvcrnt Hinged screw 9/32(28)x26.1---------vvev-ov- i
E214 M91802045 FYp-c-ccrerrerianaa Nut 9/32(28)-vorveerecnnerereneininenann 1
E910 MG30EQ467 397" 24A449Y5° 99347 - - Feed driving shaft complete---------------. 1

11

LY2-3310




UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

EEETxx V)18

235

©
wn
N

255

(251)

% @eaﬁuvggaék 2\ — @/
WV////

(237)
251
252
254 ing

:

2

12




F ESBLETZDHE

UPPER FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. & FHmI1— K EAR
No. Mod Parts.No. 3R Description Amt . Reg
p—
F220 MG33A0462 397773957 97°k4"Y- - - - Upper feed 1ifting rock shaft crank:------- 1
F221 M30207061 F-A°t°y 4X20----------- Taper pin 4X20---«ccvrevvreereonineenas 1
F222 MG30A0460 39775739~y p- e e Feed 1ifting rock shaft-------cc-venvnens 1
F223 MI1108001 FAgY™ - vrevermeneenns Set screw 11/64(40)X5.5-------vevvrnrnn- 2
F224 MG33A0833 39775 3V AGh- e Feed 1ifting rock shaft bushing----------- 2
F225 MG30A0463 ¥°397°Y" 39" 97733 H357- Feed 1ifting rock shaft crank(right)assy.:-- 1
F226 MI1603003 IAETRY - - vvrvvvmrenenns Screw 1/8(28)X16- -« crvrreeereneneuennn. 1
F227 MI1572045 UFYp BX0.75-- - +------- U—nUt BXO .75 cvvrrrverrneeenneennnannnsn 1
F228 MI0601050 Ih 34" "2 6----------+- Washer B--cvocvvrecerennniiniinnns 1
F229 MOT1551015 PaR Rb--cvvvrreenren- Hinged Screw MBX24: -« -« - v nvnvreneeesonnes 1
F230 MFB0A0700 #AMIN - - veecereeets Spring for felt stopper-------«-vvvvovnves 1
F231 MG30BOTAD JIMp= v vovcmcncnranen- [alhe o o o 1
F232 M30325065 Ch~4#4i9»°439 25-------- C-type stop ring 25----------reriiiinnn 1
F233 MG30ADTE0 AVISY -« rverereenennn Feed 1ifting eccentric--«-----vvnvvrvenen. 1
F234 MIT606001 PAAY -+ vcvvrvrvriinnn. Set screw 1/4(40)x6:«+c-rreeeneceeennennns 2
F235 MG33A0956 Lotyhy - - Feed connecting crank rod------:-eevovvnns 1
F236 M30301064 27°YyH°t°y 3X8--------- Spring pin 3X8--«cerereriiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 2
F237 MOT106004 T°50445% vvrrrrvnnnnnnn Screw 11/64(40)XB- -+« vcvvrmnreeeeennnnnn. 4
F238 MG33A0765 ATMIIUIR AR e Bell crank guide bracket-------«---vonveen 1
F239 MG10BO41IT 20 --v vt Bell crank guide bracket block------------ 1
F240 MI0507063 HHIY heveer et Bell crank guide pin-«-+--rvrereeeeceeeens 1
F241 MI1210002 E52Y «vvvrrrrereannnnns Screw 3/15(28)X10 ......................... 2
F242 M31681015 235 9" 9% cvvvervnns Hinged screw 1/4(40)X12- -« c-vvneennennn. 1
F243 MG10BO910 LiWhy-«-vvvrveeevenns Feed 1ifting rock shaft link-------+------ 1
F244 MG10BOT63 A RDTYH -« -vvvrmenenennn Bell crank------rrveeeenrreeannnneennnnns 1
F245 M31801035 WRIgy™--c-vovveeennnn. Feed regulating screw 9/32(28)X31----.---. 1
F246 MOTB02045 FWh---cvvvovrnnernnanns NUE 8/32(28) - v vnrrsrrnmennnnraenneeennnns 1
F247 MG33A0261 AHIFIOEYS -~ -veenes Presser regulating bracket:-------:ccovvee 1
F248 MG33A0572 YATEN Jcvvvvroorrrans- SR - - AErerr . e 1
F249 MG33A0154 7UHMA %937 r e Spring guide bar complete:--::--cccr-v.onn 1
F250 MG33A1361 N AATA Revrerrerrnnnnn- SPring holder:« - -« xeeevereeeeeeecnnnnn. 1
F251 MO0922002 ES5&5" -+ vvvrerrvrrennnns Screw 9/64(80)X8- -+ v rrrrenraaraeeinnn 3
F252 MO3009050 H7H 3+ cvvvvrrrrrennens D 2
F253 MI1112002 ES&Y™ - oreverevrennnn. Screw 11/64(40)X12- -« vvvneereiiian., 2
F254 MG30A0296 YMYIF F - --vrevrernes Walking foot guide bracket---------------. 1
F255 MG10B0294 YMYI - cvvvrmeceenn. Walking fOOt:«-cvrvrrreererreouanaenencne. 1
F256 MG33A0295 AWYTARYT- - eeeeennn Walking foot guide link--«--vcvvvvennennnn 1
Fo11 MG33EQ460 9779397+ Feed 1ifting rock shaft complete:--------- 1

13

LY2-3310




#2118
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

282 283

14




G Hais
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. & #&21—-K EA%
No. Mod Parts.No. 3SR Description Amt . Reg.
-
=
G260 M93223035 YRIFYT .-t Thumb screw 1/2(28)x43--------crvvvveeenann 1
G261 MI3202047 MYAFYp--cvvvrrnernnns NUL -« v e ereee ettt 1
G262 MVO1AD259 WAREN - vvvvrvvnreen- Presser bar SPring:«««««ctevsserarecnaaaeis 1
6263 MG10B0265 AHIF 99 %+ -vvovvvvrnn. Presser bar holder: -« -« rretesreaeneneennn. 1
G264 MO1506001 JARY v vvvvrovennnnns Set screw 15/64(28)XT -« ccvvrrernrrrersenns 1
G265 MO1109002 ES54Y"- - vrvvrreneerne- Screw 11/64(40)XT - ceverrreerrocnraneennen. 1
G266 MN30AD216 H4RFY - v vvrrvrnrren- Thread guide----c-- v srremneernareenneenes 1
6267 MF60A0262 ”m‘tj ................ Presser bar ................................. 1
G268 MF10A0267 AHIH OGN - - vvovvvvrrn- Presser bar busing:-««---creeeerreeees REREES 1
6269 MGATBO256 OFAYL- -« vvvvvvvvneen-- Presser foot (inside):--«crrvrerrmseennrenes 1
G269 MG52E0256 0}”1759; ............. Presser foot (inside)aSSY. .................. (])
G270 MO0922002 k545" v vvvrrrennnnnns SCrew 9/64(40)X8« -+ vrerriae e, 1
G271 MO1110001 PAES - c-vvmevcrvennnnn Set screw 11/64(40)x8.5- - - evrevrveenenes 1
6272 MF60A0252 Jﬁ)‘I?']' ................ Presser foot ]1fter ......................... 1
G273 M30402064 7Yy by 3X18----- .- Spring pin 3x18--+----c-nunn . . ... 1
G274 MI0704063 4 9k Y-t Presser foot 1ifting pin----+--ccvveevrnnne 1
G275 MI1106004 7°5T445 - -vvvvevrnnns Screw 11/84(40)X8- -+ vvvrrerranei i s, 2
6276 MG30AD154 Tt h d - vvcvvvcorene- Guide plate-- -« -rrrerremrniiiiiin 1
G277 MG33A0221 APINA---cvvrveenneannn Upper thrad releasing cam---«---+-r-cvervnes 1
G278 M91223015 b54¥™ " g -coveennen Hinged screw 3/16(28)x6.2----+--+vvrvenv.nnn 1
6279 M30421060 4PIMAE Y- --rvrerenenns Upper thrad releasing pin--««:c-cveveveenen. 1
G280 MS2001016 <AEZ3S" 9 - vvvves Hinged screw 5/16(24)x30- -« -cvvvrreennns 1
G281 MGS1A0725 EH FH LN = vvevrvnnens LifLing Tever-««cerrrvennereeenunaaeeuunnnn. 1
G282 MI1505016 AE2¥" 9" 9% -------- Hinged screw 15/64(28)x10- c---ceveevrvnnn.. 1
G283 MG33A057T Wi 7o, Knee 1ifting rock shaft arm-----«c-c:ccc0oe. 1
G284 MI1251045 FYh-cc-vceveeneonernes Nut 3/16(32) - cermcnencneninininiaineene. 1
G285 MG30B0593 YT e v e ieaeet Knee 1ifter lever connecting rod-::--------- 1
G286 MG30E1594 t¥° 7y LN -5993%7- - - - Knee 1ifter bell crank assy.---«----c---c--- 1
G287 MG33A0729 ERUNTg:--coccvreiiennn Knee lifter ball crank spring---:--::------- 1
(G288 MI1104003 TAEFHY v eeverereennnn Screw 11/64(40)x12 .......................... 2

15 LY2-3310




%)) K18
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

16




H At h
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

Fig. £% #Mmi1—FK ERA%
No. Mod Parts.No. B & & Description Amt . Reg

}—

an
H300 MFOOA1391 7R 45 - vverereneere Thread trimmer driving lever:---:--:-ccox--e 1
H301 MFOBAT361 A &---vovrerneeenns Flexible wire holder:-«--+«crecerenerecees 1
H302 MT1144015 E545° 5 .- oonoe e Stud screw 11/64(40)X5: <+« v v rmeesesesenss 1
H303 MF36A0750 7‘\’3/1 ................. F] ex'i b] e w‘i re PreSSer: - - reresrmrorrens 1
H304 MI0802002 b4 - vernrrrarrcns Serew 1/8(48)XT- - cvnrrerrmrenrrenenaeeees 2
H305 M97082030 PIyagy - -r e e Stud screw 15/64(28)XT.5:«x v vrveoreesenss 1
H306 MFO0A1 729 t*l}]\'* ................ Trim" ng ]ever spr"lng ....................... 1
H307 MFO0A1 352 ,]5_ ................... SDr:I ng support co] ]ar ....................... 1
H308 MI09I03002 kFEY - vvrrvrrerreene Screw 9/64(80)x6. 5 re v 2
H309 MO1118002 ES4Y - cvrmrnrereenrns Screw 11/64(40)x10- -« rrremreeerseenaeeen: i
H310 MI1502045 FHp---vrrrrrrrreeeees NUL 15/64(28) - rvvvrrrerrrrnernseeneaennns 2
H311 MO4008037 PHI2Y " MAXG- - - -« vv- - SCrew MAXB: -« - r-rrrermrrormen e 3
H312 MFOOA1509 YL /Ah Y45 --coovv - Solenoid bracket:-:-r«-cccreeriirear e 1
H313 — YUJAR e SOTENOTA: + - - v s emsc s r e 1
H314 M90703065 ER°HMD 12---v-vrnen-- E-type Stop FiNg 12:-cnc--revrrcrseranarenns 1
H315 MFOTAD397 J9Yay- -« vvronrnceree> CUSRTON -+ v v rreoremmsanesn e 1
H316 MFOBAD39T J9yay- - vrrrrrennescs T e T EEREEEREE 1
H317 M70516050 H h %----rvoerercrne- R 1
H318 MI2074075 Fh MG« vvvrernvrmenes NUE MG- - vvrveeermmmmmmnmn e seaaae e 2
H319 M70428060 E°y--vrrrrrrrrnrcenes Link Stud:-«cnrerrermrmmmermnre e 1
H320 M70534065 EA“IMD 4o vvvvvvnerer- E-type StOp ring 4----ccvrererornorerannee: 2
H321 MI1106004 7°T94AS - vvrvrvcrren- Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« - vrrrrerrreoree e 2
H322 MFOBADTSB0 MRy -« -vrmrrerrnenes HOTQEE + v rrrmrresnnnnmmeen s 1
H323 MO1373045 FYp MB-- v vvrvvrerens NUE MBXAT -« v vevevremmmormnennn e 2
H324 MFO6A1620 J74I9N" Vb SKB-1M----- Band SKB-1M------vrremrerirmn e 1
H325 MI1111004 7°5R44S - ---vrvrveern> Screw 11/64(40)X10- - e rerereenenaeeaens 4
H326 MFO1EQ746 L7 VM¥I357- -~ Flexible wire assy.«----t:---mrrerremess 1
H327 M91109004 1 H"4YE7° o445 - ----- Screw 11/64(40)x8- - cvrreerr s rieeennnnnneens 1
H328 M94003099 F40y5Yy7° HP-3N------- Cord hOlder:«-«orrrrerrrernerssnseseuseaeens 1
H329 MI1510002 b4 - -covrereromrnss Screw 15/64(28)X12: ¢ -verreneiernae s 4
H330 MI1004080 A7 Yya--wrrevrmrsns- Rubber plug @ 10- -« cv-rrrmrrcenceieneenn. i
H331 MIT110045 FYp-ccovvrmereracrnes NUt 9/B4(40) -« crrererrmmrnaee e, 1
H332 MI0913001 PAEY - -vrvrerrvennes Set screw 9/64(40)x8. 5 ccrrrarnrieiienns 1
H333 MFOOA1603 BPUYIG f:rcceeerneees Bracket for fixed blade-:-----------------* 1
H334 MEOOAQ180 APPUF{-vcrvvrnvenens- Thread FAnger:-«:-----reerrsr croreoeeomotenn 1
H335 MO0921002 E3&YS---vrrvrrrrerans Screw 9/64(A0)X8- <« - s rrarrn e 1
H336 MG52A0838 7 AR-c-vrvrerrronnss Fixed blade - - ocrrmrrmraranmeeseecenes 1
H337 MI1102010 H547°- - ver-vrrroerees Screw 9/B4(A0)xA. 1 -« rrrrr i 1
H338 MOT151010 Y545 v rrvrvrmeenes Screw 11/64(A40)XT -« rrrrrrrrresrseeenes 2
H339 MG52A0834 JAEY Y. v cnvnrnrnrnens Movable knife (Teft) ««-vrrvrermeereeonnns 1
H340 MO400B052 H h h--rvvmrrrvrerenns Thrust collar @28 --cr-rerrrerrseesneeeene: 1
H341 MI0BO30T0 H5AY - vrrmrnrmrernns SCrew 1/8(A8)XB:- - - wvrrerrrmere e 3
H342 MO1111015 b9 9% --vvvreees Stud screw 11/64(40)x6.2: - --vceervrrce-ne 2
H343 MFOOABGT0 YU c-vrvvrmernrnenes LARK e - v s oeermrmre e 1
H344 MFOOAT392 JR Oh7® v vevnrnreenss Knife driving crank: -« corereereeanennn. 1
H345 MO1117002 IRESES -ocvvvrrrrncns Screw 11/68(40)X13- -+ rvrrrmereceeanennnents 1
H346 MI1107045 FWheovrvrrmrmrerernens Nut 11/68(40)- -« c-rvvrrvrrreresieaaneenn. 2
H347 MFO2A0836 ARY 4EY"Y----vvrnnns Knife base (]eft) ........................... 1
H348 MFOOA162T 4 qf™ - cvvverrererees knife holding bracket saddle--------------- 1
H349 MFOOASASA ARIOR DY Feovrvrncrnr- Knife driving shaftsceoerrreerreermeeeamenns 1
H350 MI1201045 FYh-crvorovoerocnrer- Nut 3/16(28) - cvrrrrrrrrrrrmereensemenes 2
H351 MFO1E0411 10,305 %9397 - - v - Cam follower,Shoulder screw assy.------ " 2
H352 M93003099 k" YH-IHM(AR) - c- Terminal pin(Male): -« -ewrereremnansss 2
H353 M71018050 {rh‘# ................. Rubber washer ............................... 1
H354 MO1516002 54y v vrrrnrneacees Screw 15/64(28)x8. 5 - -rvrrrrrencrrreennns 2
H355 MFOOAQTE0 7 Wd- - vvroereronsnns BUSHANG: + -t v rrrrrrmrrre s 1
H356 MEODAGST72 WAREN % v cvrevovrvenes Coil SPring: -« rrrrerrrrrsernreresennaeenns 1
H357 MI1606001 PRES crrrrrrreereersss Set screw 1/4(40)X6 ......................... 1
H358 MF06A0477 Xl;ly’\" 739'7’- ............. stopper ] @Ver @SSY. -ttt 1
H359 MFOOAQDT29 EAUN 4w cvvmrerernrns COT] SPPiNG: - xrrrrrmrrnrresseeeerseenes 1
H360 MI1B02001 PRAY - -crvmrmrerernens Set screw 1/A(A0)xd: -« cvrvrrmrner i aanns 1
H361 MFO“ E“ 352 hi_asgi ............... Thrust Co] ]ar ASSY. -t 1
H362 MF06A1 41 0 X |;|yl\° -]‘L\ ............. Stopper rubber .............................. 1
H363 M71510030 ARINC-4Y"cvevrrenenns GLOPPEr SCrEW: =« -+ rrrrrrrrserosessesseesnns 1
H364 MFO0A1 477 1 b\y’\° ‘9 ............... Lever stopper p] ate ......................... 1
H365 MI0401085 O Uys" 1APA------vvn-- O-rANG(TAPAY - - -« v ee e 1
H912 MFOBE3519 VL4 b MWIASh3g7- - - Thread trimming solenoid: -« -« roceeees- 1
H913 MFOBE0839 YAy {NWIH* {4347+~ Knife blaket assy.:::c-rr-rerererreesrseeesss 1
H914 MG34E0351 hAY4Y 19979357+ - -+ Cam follower crank assy----------:--rooooe 1

17

LY2-3310




Jl & FINy 7B S UMEHZREE
TOUCH BACK MECHANISM & DETECTOR MECHANISM

18




J Py FNyIBBELURT S
TOUCH BACK MECHANTISM&DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig. &% #mI—F ERX
No. Mod Parts.No. B2 Description Amt Reg
J370 MI1106004 7°F44Y - -rvrreeees Screw 11/64(40)X8 ..................... 9
J371 MG34A0601 FUwh4g 1---veevvennnn Plate:««:oreerreermniiiiiiineianaa, 1
J372 MI0309037 SW-PWwi PFA XY -----.. Screw M3X5: - s crreermnvnoerereeaaannes 2
J373 MI1004080 1A Wod--vvevercnnnnn Rubber plug @10 -« e vcremeeeeeanens 1
J374 MO0201037 PFA RS -+ vevevrvrenens SCrew 24« v vvenrenreaeennaaneaienians 2
J374 MIO315050 I A 4M2---c-rvceenn- Washer M2:---revveeerevannnsnnennnnnns )
J374 MI0306053 MR A M2+ vervvnnns Washer M2- -+ evevernrennennenneanenens 2
J375 MFO0A0192 ‘9/\‘* ................. P] ate spr‘ing .......................... 1
J376 MG75A1601 A49FMUYI4G--covverenns Bracket for touch switch-------vvcvv-- 1
J377 MFOOAD2T0 AVF 4y« rcrrvvevonnnn. Push button:--c-vcrrreererereeanarnanns 1
J378 M70533065 ER“GPAD 3-vveveeennnn E-type stop ring 3---«cv-vrvrneneaians 2
J379 MFO0A7572 Wv?ﬂ\'* ............... Coil spr'i 1 R PR PR 1
J380 M90251037 PAqYR 2Y" oo - rvren Screw M2X8: « oo veeecmmenaiiinn, 2
J381 M90208099 VAIDA{WF--vvvvrrreren- Micro switch- - ereereneeeaninn., |
J382 MFO1A0502 b WIyq4-----vovvreenes Insulator Seet:--------rssvensnaennunns 1
J383 MFOBAD620 743N URT - -vvveevnnnn BanG -« cvrrrerrarrrre e aaaeae e 1
J3s4 MI7033099 -} H3h7 e eeeinnnns COrd @SSy, rerrrrrerrrnensneesnnonans 1
J38s M93303099 Ek°y 1380TL--+«-cvv---- Terminal pinc----vvereereeninaeennie 4
J386 MFOGEQ366 J1394-3vY7° 9345w vvven Connector cap assy.:----+-vcrreeeecss 1
J387 M91018099 14/4-1360P-----------. Nylon connector 12-pole:-«-----ceo-v-e i
J389 MG34ED519 YL/ e orvvrrerrennnns Solenoide - e et 1
J390 MFOTAOBOT A AHYE- - vvrvrennnnn Gaskeh- v vvvvvrrrrenraaan e 1
J3g1 MG34A0880 33774 - --rceiiinnn Arm side cover- - - v 1
J393 M70534065 EA“SMD 4ot E-type stop ring 4-----creireieiiannn 2
J394 M70428060  £°ye e v oeenenrosnecenns Link stud:-«-++ cvoeeooesasnansoonenons 1
J395 M31109004 #°H 3957°5944y" -+« - - Screw 11/64(40)X8x - v verecrvvneenennn. 6
J396 M84003099 HDO»HYY7° HP-3N------- Cord holder--------ccverenenrnanenann. 3
J397 M31111004 J°5%4%% - vrvveenenn Screw 11/64(40)X10: -+ --- - -ccvrneeenns 1
J398 M37003095 7-RE 9397 ---ccciieins Groung wire assy.- -t 1
J399 M94008099 #0»/Yy7* HP-8N------- Cord holder--------v-ccvevnneennnnnn 1
J400 M31515015 347" 4" %o oovnnnn Hinged SCrew:----------seeeeeeeeoe.en. 1
J401 MN3BAOATT I hJ-vvcroomercanenns Rubber cushion:«--c vreesreecenvaaaan. 1
J402 M91502002 34" -c-creiiriens Set screw 15/64(28)X12:+ - rcranvess 2
J403 MG3AADBB2 T°U v v vaearnarnnanan T P O P P PR i
J404 MFOTAD4TE ZA°-H# Acvvevvennenn. Spacer A-creeeeriiiiiiinaiiiiiii 2
J405 MFO1A2694 N/YN°Y B12----vvvnens Speed command disc B12(down)-«--«:---- 1
J406 MFO1A1694 NAYFAN"Y B21----vhvvoe- Speed command disc B21(up)----+------- 1
J407 MF01A1476 X/\' -f} B ............... sDacer B .............................. 1
J408 MFO1A0259 No7AA9A4IR7° Yy 0o - Supporter spring:««ccccereriiiiann 1
J409 MI3001050 H h---rvrrereerannn Washer 30:-c-cecrceemnmmnnninaneannns 1
J410 M30330065 Ch optg----vvvverennes Retaining ring-C type 30-------------- 1
Ja11 MFO1A0257 A¥I49----- oo vvvenennn Detector bracket supporter------------ 1
J412 M93002050 Y fid--ciiiriinns Washer 12----«rceeemmeeonn e, 1.
J915 MG34E0534 SYFR{YFHIZYF- v vvvvrn Touch switch assy. - --ososeeeraoeenn. 1
J916 MB60A2406 7 19%)397(tA-)------ Detector bracket assy.(sensor)-------- 1
J917 MG34ED682 7°YU-H347:cccveererinn PUIIEY @SSY. - rrrrrrerrnrcareaneanans 1

19

LY2-3310




AR/HAEE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

(918}, _
. \ !
433 432

!

/‘/ (432)(433)

" 37 e

435 234

20




K #hs
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig. Z£¥ &b@ad— K ER%K
No. Mod Parts.No. B a4 Description Amt:!eg.

o0
K420 MO0908003 TAEoRy -+~ v ---vr---ev Screw 9/64(40)xB- - - - - -- U 1
K421 MG33A0138 A4RGYS- - oveeenrnnn. D11 FESEIVOI - - o rrrrerrevnmteinneeeannns 1
K422 MG33A0TAD Jxhb--vcvvrrvrrvrnenns o2 N 1
K423 MG33E0688 N 47°kE)347----vvvve- 0i1 pipe & wick complete---------crvreenents 1
K424 MF06A1620 J;{Bﬁ,\‘)}‘SKB-]M ...... Band SKB_1M ................................. 2
K425 MI0357037 PHSHWE YU 47" V 3X8- -+ SCrew 3B« v errrrrrronemnneeneeunaneennnn 2
K426 MI1109004 #° " F947° 50435 - --- Screw 11/64(40)XB+ v rvvrrrrvremnnnnaeans. 7
K427 MG33A0134 7757934 -vvvevrnnnnn Cap for oiler(right) - - rerrrereeeseeenns 1
K428 MG33ATTAD JIMh--vcvvrvrvrvonanns [ R 2
K429 MG33A2740 TIMp-vvvvvvvervnnns T T 1
K430 MF10E3148 EF 3DX180-«--vovvrv-n- 071 WICK:+ - evreermr et aaennas 2
K431 MG33A1138 Mo /93F" - ceeeeeeet e 0i1 reservoir{right)----«- cvvereeeionnnn. 1
K432 MI0573080 I hbYrccvvcvvocenennn- Rubber plug 5.7 - cccrrmmrsrreremnenennn. 2
K433 M30531037 P FA 45" 5X14--vvv---. SCrew MEXT4: - cveveremenauenenenennnauannnnn. 2
K434 MG33A0780 MY+« vrvrvnrnnonnn. 0i1 pipe holder- -« -« rassssseeeuuiiinnan.. 1
K435 MO1106004 7°5R42Y"-c-cvrererenns Screw 11/64(40)X8 -« tvreeerrmeensenenenens. 1
K436 MG30A0TAQ TIRp-cvvvvvvvrrennnnns [0 T R 2
K437 MNTOAATA2 T4 cvvvrvrnnnnnnnnnnns Cap for oiler-« v verevrerreineeneienenia.. 3
K438 MF10A2740 71»} .................. Fe]t ........................................ ]
K439 MG33E0601  MYY{SEEIZST v e - 0i1 braid fitting plate---------vvvvvennonns 1
K440 M90939002 k545 -+ vrrvvnrereenn Screw 9/64(40)X 11+ «ervvmrarreereinnunnnn.. 2
K441 MG50A0B88 N7 cvvrvenrnnnnns 071 pipe v rrrrrerrmremr e, 1
K442 MGA2A3T31 N4 vvrvrnernnnnns 01 PipE: v vvrreremmrtrrnssemnaneneiinenis 1
K443 MOT1103045 FYR-cvvvvrvrrenarananns Nut 11/64(40) -« - vnvvrvnenennieninen.., 1
K444 MG42A1689 N 47°Fhy - --veereenntn P’ipe holder----:-ssseesvsananeiacvanniaans " 1
K445 MOT111008 7°3943Y  vvvvnnrrrenns Screw 11/64(40)x10+ <+« cvenrremeremnnnnnnn.. 1
K446 MGA2BOADD EF-v--vvovevvvcnecnens D71 WICK:- <« v ememmemeneaneateenensenannnnn 3
K447 MG33A0688 N4  cvvecrrcennn.. 01 pipe .................................... 1
K448 MGS0A2740 TIBR:-cvvvvvrnvenennss P T N 1
K449 MGA3A0689 b 4N Fevvvvernnnnn Pipe hOTder:« -« -=r  rrrrunnseeeeeenrnniann. 1
K450 MG42A2681 HRPYh-ceeeeeeiaen Gasket for oil reservoir:-::--ccvoeevuinnn 1
K451 MG50A013G  JH+ - vvsvnsrnnenneenss 091 FESErVOIr COVEr -« -t «rreretasasnsuennn. 1
K452 MG50A0257 AHI{G:e - vrvrvnrvornnn. Plat@ - - ceeeveeeenemnoanunennnneceeiennn. 1
K918 MG33E0711 MMV I9THZh7- - - - - Arm shaft bevel gear box complete-----.----- 1
K919 MG33EOT12 NI AN IS99347- oo Hook shaft bevel gear box complete---------- 1

21

LY2-3310




TRk
ACCESSORIES

472

22




L SRR
ACCESSORIES

Fig. X% #&mI1-F BAR
No. Mod Parts.No. 8 & B Description Ant .Reg
—
-
L460 M633E0128 l\l}ty}. ................. Need]e set(DPX"']#ZZ) ........................ 1
L461 MF2580123 *‘t“/ ................. Bobb~|n ...................................... 3
1462 MG33A0130 7775k Y- eeeervveinns D71 POteerereremenn et 1
L463 MG33A0608 134N -(§74)----vene e Screw driver(large)- - rrrrriiiiaeaas 1
L464 MFOBA0608 134N -(F29)---------- Screw driver(middle) -« oeeverrreniinnn 1
L465 MFO6A1608 b} 24N"-(339) -+ c------ Screw driver(small):««--coceervnerreinenn. 1
L466 MFO1A0565 H7p F39E49"c-vvvvvee-s Speed command disc adjusting plate---------- 1
L467 MGSTAT419  H 9002 h--vvvvvveenees Vibration preventing rubber------------v-o-e 2
L1468 MGS1A041G #7953 h---vvvvee e Vibration preventing rubber---------creeee- 2
L469 MFO1EQ418 FION“UbYp--vvvrvreers Table hinge with rubber cushion:------------ 2
L470 MG33A0479 ANF TAR ecvvovvrvees SPANNEI + + + v v v e e e e et st 1
L471 MF02A0187 ,{ '\}.I),\‘* ............... Thread take_up spr-'l [T R R 1
L472 MG33A0137 77754 18- cvevrevrones 0i1 with OFer-«cccerceereeranranenaiennn. i
L473 M31109004 #°h"49$7°5%44%"- -+ Screw 11/64(40)x8 - -erecvec-cverenaciennnn, 6
L474 M91072004 SW-PWYEPFATRY™ -« - Screw SW-PW MAX0.7X14- - - veneeseceneneennes 1
L475 MI1508004 7°544Y vt Screw 15/64(28)x8+ - - vereeriieiiiiiiiiine 2
L476 MO0401041 TAEDFS - -ovrerrnnnnns Serew 4.5x20 - eveererrteriiaaaeriiatiinas 4
L477 M70517050 Eh‘*{)‘h‘* ............. waSher R R R R R 4
L478 MNBOED190 A PREUhl-«-vvvrervrrees Bobbin winder assy. -« «reerereereaiaiiiiaans 1
L479 MF33E0193 (Mo {twp---cvvvve--- Thread stand assy:« -« c-cesrerrrreenncanans 1
L480 MOBOAD3TE 44" N25-+--vevvcennen- Nail N25-vvvvoenmrnaneiinnnaneaesenannn 10
L1481 MG52E0131 7775999387 -« - vvvvvee 011 reservoir assy.:-:-crcrrreriiriranaiens 1
L482 MO0404041 #H5E02Y™ 4.5X25-------- SCrew 4. 5X25- -« crrrerrraa s 4
1483 MG33A0734 B MBI = -vervvrrnens VANYT COVEF -+ v vererrerarre i 1
ngo MG33EQT776 ’\'M*f)l\'-t% ........... Be] t cover BSSY. rccrcrrrrcciea it 1
1921 MG33E0727 LY 7y shbyb- oo o - Knee lifter assy.--------crevvcecreeerennen 1
23 LY2-3310






